

ಖಾಜಾ ಬ**ಂದಾನವಾಝ್** ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ



KBNU/Admin/Misc/Circulars/F-28/2024-25

12th December, 2024

CIRCULAR

It is to bring to notice of all employees of the University that a **Felicitation Ceremony of Janab Syed Muhammad Ali Al Hussaini** on assuming the office of Hon'ble Chancellor, Khaja Bandanawaz University and President, Khaja Education Society, Kalaburagi is scheduled on **Monday**, 16th **December**, 2024 at 03:00 PM in the University Auditorium Hall, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi.

All the employees of the University are invited to attend the programme without fail.

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Registrar (i/c)
Registrar
Khaja Bandanawaz University
Kalaburagi-04

Copy for favor of kind information to the Hon'ble Pro Chancellor and the Director-Campus, Khaja Bandanawaz University.

Copy to,

- All Deans of Faculties, Heads of the Departments and Medical Superintendent, KBNTGH.
- 2. All Deputy Registrars, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 3. All Assistant Registrars, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 4. Concerned file.



contact@kbn.university

Administrative Building, Khaja Bandanawaz University Campus, Rauza-i Buzurg, KALABURAGI - 585104

